

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

3831 NW 10th Avenue • Oakland Park, Florida 33309 • Office: 754-321-4402 • Fax: 754-321-4515

Cyrilla Bradley
Student Transportation & Fleet Services

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

> Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

March 22, 2018

Ms. Barbara A. Barber Community Program Supervisor City of Fort Lauderdale 100 N. Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Dear Ms. Barber:

Please find attached three copies of the proposed agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and THE City of Fort Lauderdale to provide school bus transportation for recreational programs and events for a contract term of five years. This agreement provides reimbursement for the operating cost of regular school buses used by the City of Fort Lauderdale at the District's approved Reimbursement Rate. Please note this contract also provides for the reimbursement for a school bus attendant at the District's bus attendant approved Reimbursement Rate, should a wheelchair lift equipped bus be required.

The approved reimbursement rates are established annually, based on the District's previous fiscal year operational cost for school bus transportation. Notification of the annual reimbursement rates is mailed to your designated contract administrator each year prior to the effective date. The current approved transportation Reimbursement Rate is \$70 per hour. The approved bus attendant Reimbursement Rate is \$28 per hour, which is in addition to the approved transportation Reimbursement Rate.

If the City of Fort Lauderdale desires to continue the utilization of the District's school bus transportation for recreational programs and events, please have all three copies of the agreement executed and returned to my office to the attention of Cyrilla Bradley as soon as possible so that they may be placed on the next available school board meeting agenda for approval.

If you require additional information, or if you have any questions concerning the agreement, please contact me at 754 321-4427.

Sincerely,

Cyrilla Bradley

Student Transportation & Fleet Services

CB:mt

c: Harrison Knight, Assistant Director, Student Transportation & Fleet Services